
City of Westlake 
 

Budget Calendar - Fiscal Year 2026 
Annual Budget 

 

** Per Florida Statutes, the public hearing dates scheduled by a county government or school board shall not be 
used by any other taxing authority within the county for its public hearings.   
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Key Dates Activity / Tasks 

    

By June 1 Receipt of Estimated Assessable Property Values 

    

Tue June 24 City of Westlake Budget Workshop 

    

Mon June 30 County School Board Budget 1st Hearing 

 By July 1 Property Appraiser certifies the taxable values 

  
 
 
Tue July 1 
 

City of Westlake Regular Council Meeting – Preliminary Budget 
Presentation; Approve Tentative Millage Rate and date of first public 
hearing; Set assessment rate for solid waste collection. 

 
 
Deadline for submitting DR 420 to Property Appraiser & Tax Collector 

  a)  Include Proposed Millage Rate 

  b)  the current rollback rate 

Sun August 4 c)  The date, time, and meeting place of the first public budget hearing 

 
Tue September 2 

 

City of Westlake Special Council Meeting – 1ST Budget Hearing 

 
Tue September 9 

 

Palm Beach County 1st Hearing 

 
Wed September 10 

 

County School Board Budget 2nd Hearing 

 
Thu September 11 

 
City of Westlake Special Council Meeting - 2nd and Final Budget Hearing 
ALL COUNCIL MEMBERS MUST BE IN ATTENDANCE 

 
Fri September 13 
 

 
Deadline to Send Adopted Millage Rate to Property Appraiser & Tax 
Collector 

 
Tues September 16 

 

Palm Beach County 2nd Hearing  

 
Thu October 11 

 

Deadline to Certify Compliance with Florida Department of Revenue 


